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Case No. 86162 
———— 

In the Supreme Court of Nevada 
PAUL LAGUDI, an individual; and 
WILLIAM TODD PONDER, an 
individual,  

Appellants, 
vs. 
FRESH MIX, LLC, a Delaware limited 
liability company; and GET FRESH 
SALES, INC., a Nevada corporation, 

Respondents. 
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STIPULATION TO DISMISS APPEAL 

Having reached a settlement, the parties stipulate to dismiss this 

appeal, with the parties to bear their own fees and costs. 

Dated this 26th day of January, 2024. 

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP 
 
By:  /s/Abraham G. Smith  

DANIEL F. POLSENBERG (SBN 2376) 
ABRAHAM G. SMITH (SBN 13250) 
KORY J. KOERPERICH (SBN 14559) 
3993 Howard Hughes Parkway 
Suite 600 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 
(702) 949-8200 
Attorneys for Appellants  

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
 
By:   /s/ Jason Hicks  

MARK E. FERRARIO (SBN 1625)  
JASON HICKS (SBN 13149) 
10845 Griffith Peak Drive, Suite 600 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 
(702) 792-3773 
 
Attorneys for Respondent  
Get Fresh Sales, Inc.  
 
 

FOX, IMES & CROSBY LLC 
 
By:    /s/ Jason A. Imes  

JASON A. IMES (SBN 7030) 
601 S. 10th Street, Suite 202 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
(702) 382-1007 
Attorneys for Respondent Lenard E. 
Schwartzer, Ch. 7 Trustee for the 
Bankruptcy Estate of Fresh Mix, LLC 
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Kelley, Cynthia

From: Jason.Hicks@gtlaw.com
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 5:07 PM
To: JImes@ficlegal.com; Smith, Abraham; seisenberg@sterneisenberg.com
Cc: rosehilla@gtlaw.com; rworks@mcdonaldcarano.com; Helm, Jessica; Kapolnai, Emily; 

mconnot@foxrothschild.com; Kelley, Cynthia; Mulu, Joy; Koerperich, Kory; 
tedwards@nevadafirm.com; Polsenberg, Daniel F.; ferrariom@gtlaw.com

Subject: RE: Lagudi stipulations to dismiss state-court action and appeal
Attachments: Lagudi StipDismiss D Ct 002.docx

CAUTION! [EXTERNAL to Lewis Roca] 

Thanks, Abe. We are good with the stipulation to dismiss the appeal as drafted.  Please see our edits to the stipulation to 
dismiss the district court action. If they are acceptable, you have our authorization to sign. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Jason Hicks 
Shareholder 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
10845 Griffith Peak Drive | Suite 600 | Las Vegas, NV 89135 
T +1 702.792.3773 
Jason.Hicks@gtlaw.com  |  www.gtlaw.com   |  View GT Biography 

 

 

From: Jason Imes <JImes@ficlegal.com>  
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 10:05 AM 
To: Smith, Abraham <ASmith@lewisroca.com>; Steven K. Eisenberg, Esquire <seisenberg@sterneisenberg.com>; Hicks, 
Jason (Shld-LV-LT) <Jason.Hicks@gtlaw.com> 
Cc: Rosehill, Andrea (LSS-LV-LT) <rosehilla@gtlaw.com>; rworks@mcdonaldcarano.com; Helm, Jessica 
<JHelm@lewisroca.com>; Kapolnai, Emily <EKapolnai@lewisroca.com>; mconnot@foxrothschild.com; Kelley, Cynthia 
<CKelley@lewisroca.com>; Mulu, Joy <jmulu@lewisroca.com>; Koerperich, Kory <KKoerperich@lewisroca.com>; 
tedwards@nevadafirm.com; Polsenberg, Daniel F. <DPolsenberg@lewisroca.com> 
Subject: RE: Lagudi stipulations to dismiss state-court action and appeal 
 
Abe, 
 
Both documents work for me.  
You are authorized to affix my /s/ electronic signature.  
(Or let me know if you need a hand signature on either stip…) 
 
Thank you, 
 
Jason A. Imes, Esq. 
FOX, IMES & CROSBY LLC 
601 S. 10th Street, Suite 202 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Tel:  (702) 382-1007 
Fax: (702) 382-1921 


